

2023 FEE SCHEDULE YOUNG LEARNERS

Updated November 2022

| COURSE FEES | | | |
|--|---------|---------------------|-----------------------|
| English Course (Brisbane and Gold Coast) | CRICOS | Duration (weeks) | Tuition (per week) |
| Primary School Preparation | 094632A | 1-40 | TBC |
| High School Preparation | 091582G | 1-50 | \$520 p.w |
| Junior Camp | | 1-5 | \$740 p.w |
| Study Tour | | 1+ | POA |
| Private Tuition | | Duration (hours) | Tuition |

| Private Tuition | Duration (hours) | Tuition |
|-----------------|---------------------|-------------|
| | 1 hour | \$150 p.p |
| Private lesson* | 5 hours | \$660 p.p |
| | 10 hours | \$1,210 p.p |

UNIFORM FEES (Brisbane and Gold Coast)

All students enrolling into a High School Preparation or Primary School Preparation program are required to purchase at least one polo shirt for enrolments of 1-4 weeks, or two polo shirts for enrolments of 5 weeks or more. Additionally, any student enrolled 5 weeks or more during March and October (winter months), one Jersey (Hoodie) is compulsory. Extra uniforms may be purchased on site.

| BROWNS Shirt | \$25 each |
|------------------------|-----------|
| BROWNS Jersey (Hoodie) | \$50 each |

OVERSEAS STUDENT HEALTH COVER (OSHC) FEES

Fees available online at https://brownsenglish.edu.au/files/pdf/agents/oshc.pdf

| SERVICE FEES (Brisbane and Gold Coast) | Cost |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| Application Fee* | \$265 OTC |
| Resource Fee (Students will receive course materials according to the Resource Fee policy) | \$18 p.w Maximum 25 weeks (\$450) |
| Additional Course Book | \$75 each |
| Payment Plan Fee | \$200 OTC |
| Late Payment Fee (charged each late payment) | \$200 each |

- If two or more family members/friends apply together, follow the same course dates and stay in the same accommodation, one application/placement fee applies.
- Including change of homestay.
- Twin Homestay available for two students booking together (shared room)

p.w: per week \mid p.n: per night \mid p.p: per person \mid p.d: per day \mid POA: price on application BNE: Brisbane \mid GC: Gold Coast \mid OTC: one time charge (per application) \mid TBC: To be confirmed All fees are in Australian dollars (\$AU) and are subject to change at any time without notice. Information correct at time of printing (November 2022).

STUDENT ACCOMMODATION FEES Homestay Fees (Brisbane and Gold Coast)

Students can enter homestay no earlier than one week before their course start date, and must leave no later than one week after their course finishes.

| | 011 0001 00 111 1101 100. |
|---|---------------------------|
| BROWNS Student Accommodation Placement Fee*+ | \$270 OTC |
| Single Homestay | \$365 p.w |
| Full board with internet Single Homestay | \$53 p.n |
| | \$320 p.w |
| Half board with internet (16+ only) Twin-share Homestay¹ Full board and internet | \$46 p.n |
| | \$355 p.w |
| | \$51 p.n |
| Twin-share Homestay¹ Half board with internet (16+ only) | \$310 p.w |
| | \$45 p.n |
| Special Dietary Upgrade | \$55 p.w |
| Homestay Upgrade Preferences (per preference) | \$50 p.w |
| Transport Assistance between Homestay and School | \$85 p.w |
| Homestay Cancellation Fee | \$100 p.p |
| | |

| | Clayfield College Boarding House (Brisbane) | | |
|---|---|-----------|--|
| Ī | Clayfield Accommodation Placement Fee | \$275 p.p | |
| | BROWNS Administration Fee | \$220 p.p | |
| | Girls Twin Boarding full board with internet | \$665 p.w | |
| | Clayfield Homestay (during holiday breaks) | \$469 p.w | |
| | AIRPORT ARRIVAL/DEPARTURE & CITY | TRANSFER | |
| | 10pm to 5am Surcharge | \$65 p.p | |
| | Oversized/Extra Luggage surcharge | \$55 p.p | |
| | Emergency Call-Out Fee (bookings with less than 24 hours notice) | \$80 p.p | |

Intercity (BNE to GC or GC to BNE)

Airport Pick Up/Airport Drop Off is applied to all students that have booked a BROWNS homestay.

| Airport or Intercity Pick up/Drop off | \$275 p.p |
|--|-----------|
| Shared Airport or Intercity Pick up/ | \$235 p.p |
| Drop off (same flight to same address) | |

Intracity (BNE to BNE or GC to GC)

Airport Pick Up/Airport Drop Off is applied to all students that have booked a BROWNS homestay.

| Airport Pick up/Drop off | \$200 p.p |
|---|-----------|
| Shared Airport Pick Up/Drop Off (same flight to same address) | \$160 p.p |
| Intracity Pick up/Drop off (excluding airport) | \$170 p.p |













